

BID SUMMARY

Page 1 of 1

Project Name: **Joyce Kilmer Avenue Phase II Improvements**
File No. 945-21 (rebid)

Date: **10/26/21**
Bid Receipt Date: 10/26/21

DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT.	UNIT PR.	Contractor:	Your Way	TOT. PR.	UNIT PR.	Contractor:	Seacoast	TOT. PR.	UNIT PR.	Contractor:	Lucas Bros	TOT. PR.	UNIT	Contractor:	Top Line	TOT. PR.	UNIT PR.	Contractor:	Grade Const	TOT PR
1. Mobilization/General Cond	LS	1	\$11,365.00		\$11,365.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$23,000.00		\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$16,103.95		\$23,000.00	\$16,103.95			\$16,103.95	\$16,103.95
2. Site Clearing	LS	1	\$13,285.00		\$13,285.00	\$38,750.00	\$38,750.00		\$36,587.25	\$36,587.25	\$5,500.00		\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$49,655.44		\$5,500.00	\$49,655.44			\$49,655.44	\$49,655.44
3. Temp Traffic Control Signs	SF	340	\$1.00		\$340.00	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$13.00	\$13.00	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$1.00	\$13.39		\$1.00	\$13.39			\$13.39	\$13.39
4. TCD: Drums	UNIT	15	\$0.01		\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.15		\$0.15	\$0.15	\$60.25		\$0.15	\$60.25			\$60.25	\$60.25
5. TCD: Traffic Cones	UNIT	50	\$0.01		\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.50		\$0.50	\$0.50	\$156.2		\$0.50	\$156.2			\$156.2	\$156.2
6. Recon Type B Inlet new cat	UNIT	14	\$1,545.00		\$21,630.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00		\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,663.68		\$1,663.68	\$1,663.68	\$883.23		\$1,663.68	\$883.23			\$883.23	\$883.23
6a Recon Type B Inlet exist	UNIT	2	\$470.00		\$940.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		\$900.00	\$900.00	\$733.68		\$733.68	\$733.68	\$1,014.31		\$733.68	\$1,014.31			\$1,014.31	\$1,014.31
7. Const Inlet Type B	UNIT	1	\$2,145.00		\$2,145.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$733.68		\$733.68	\$733.68	\$3,117.74		\$733.68	\$3,117.74			\$3,117.74	\$3,117.74
8. Repl Type B Casting	UNIT	1	\$1,540.00		\$1,540.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$950.00	\$950.00	\$4,680.00		\$4,680.00	\$4,680.00	\$3,434.69		\$4,680.00	\$3,434.69			\$3,434.69	\$3,434.69
9.Recon Type A Inlet exist	UNIT	1	\$450.00		\$450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$733.68		\$733.68	\$733.68	\$2,751.35		\$733.68	\$2,751.35			\$2,751.35	\$2,751.35
10. Reset Exist Casting	UNIT	6	\$400.00		\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,900.56		\$1,900.56	\$1,900.56	\$299.23		\$1,900.56	\$299.23			\$299.23	\$299.23
11. Curb Piece Replace	LF	1	\$285.00		\$285.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		\$85.00	\$85.00	\$415.42		\$415.42	\$415.42	\$4,054.23		\$415.42	\$4,054.23			\$4,054.23	\$4,054.23
12. Const 15" Class III RCP	LF	200	\$335.00		\$67,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00		\$300.00	\$300.00	\$185.12		\$300.00	\$185.12			\$185.12	\$185.12
13. Const Roof/Sump Drain	UNIT	2	\$31.25		\$62.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$25.00	\$25.00	\$600.00		\$600.00	\$600.00	\$708.62		\$600.00	\$708.62			\$708.62	\$708.62
14. Rem/Repl Conc Curb	LF	4460	\$77.85		\$343,750.00	\$31.00	\$31.00		\$70.00	\$70.00	\$39.30		\$39.30	\$39.30	\$42.28		\$39.30	\$42.28			\$42.28	\$42.28
15. Rem/Repl/Inst S/W	SF	850	\$118.20		\$100,410.00	\$63.00	\$63.00		\$75.00	\$75.00	\$72.00		\$72.00	\$72.00	\$8.42		\$72.00	\$8.42			\$8.42	\$8.42
16. Rem/Repl Aprons	SY	240	\$165.00		\$39,600.00	\$90.00	\$90.00		\$385.00	\$385.00	\$18,480.00		\$18,480.00	\$18,480.00	\$74.24		\$18,480.00	\$74.24			\$74.24	\$74.24
17. Inst Detect Warning Surf	SY	48	\$0.01		\$0.48	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$190.00	\$190.00	\$950.00		\$950.00	\$950.00	\$151.00		\$950.00	\$151.00			\$151.00	\$151.00
18. Adjust Gas Valve Box	UNIT	5	\$0.01		\$0.05	\$50.00	\$50.00		\$110.00	\$110.00	\$880.00		\$880.00	\$880.00	\$250.58		\$110.00	\$250.58			\$250.58	\$250.58
19. Adjust Water Valve Box	UNIT	8	\$0.01		\$0.08	\$125.00	\$125.00		\$240.00	\$240.00	\$960.00		\$960.00	\$960.00	\$471.89		\$240.00	\$471.89			\$471.89	\$471.89
20. Repl Water Valv Box/Cov	UNIT	4	\$0.01		\$0.04	\$12.150.00	\$12.150.00		\$0.01	\$0.01	\$2.25		\$2.25	\$2.25	\$152.08		\$12.150.00	\$152.08			\$152.08	\$152.08
21. Excavation Unclassified	CY	225	\$8.50		\$1,912.50	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$3.90	\$3.90	\$3.50		\$3.50	\$3.50	\$4.70		\$3.50	\$4.70			\$4.70	\$4.70
22. Install 6" th DGA Base	SY	350	\$3.65		\$1,277.50	\$3.25	\$3.25		\$3.90	\$3.90	\$17.00		\$17.00	\$17.00	\$0.01		\$17.00	\$0.01			\$0.01	\$0.01
23. Asphalt Milling 2" & Var	SY	17000	\$0.01		\$17.00	\$5,015.00	\$5,015.00		\$120.00	\$120.00	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$104.87		\$15,000.00	\$104.87			\$104.87	\$104.87
24. Tack Coat	GAL	1700	\$0.01		\$17.00	\$120.00	\$120.00		\$95.00	\$95.00	\$201,400.00		\$201,400.00	\$201,400.00	\$107.75		\$201,400.00	\$107.75			\$107.75	\$107.75
25 HMA 19M64 Base Repair	TON	125	\$91.90		\$11,487.50	\$88.75	\$88.75		\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00		\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$2,130.43		\$14,700.00	\$2,130.43			\$2,130.43	\$2,130.43
26. HMA 9.5M64 Surf. Course	TON	2120	\$92.10		\$195,252.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$7.25	\$7.25	\$9,787.50		\$9,787.50	\$9,787.50	\$10.48		\$9,787.50	\$10.48			\$10.48	\$10.48
27. Reconst Speed Tables	UNIT	3	\$3,730.00		\$11,190.00	\$5.00	\$5.00		\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,350.00		\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.24		\$1,350.00	\$0.24			\$0.24	\$0.24
28a Top Soil 4" thick	SY	1350	\$7.00		\$9,450.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00		\$1.85	\$1.85	\$2,497.50		\$2,497.50	\$2,497.50	\$0.74		\$2,497.50	\$0.74			\$0.74	\$0.74
28 b Fertil & Seed Type A-3	SY	1350	\$2.00		\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$5.00		\$0.80	\$0.80	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.78		\$3,000.00	\$0.78			\$0.78	\$0.78
28c Top Soil Stabil Mat	SY	1350	\$1.00		\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$5.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00			\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
29. Traff Marking, Epoxy Resin	LF	7250	\$0.77		\$5,582.50	\$0.70	\$0.70		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
29a Traff Mark/Lines Therm	LF	9100	\$0.77		\$7,007.00	\$6,370.00	\$6,370.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,280.00		\$7,280.00	\$7,280.00	\$3,000.00		\$7,280.00	\$3,000.00			\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
30. Allow Fuel Price Adj	DOLLAR	1	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00			\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
31. Allow Asphalt Price Adj	DOLLAR	1	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
32. Allow for Addit Work	DOLLAR	1	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
				TOTAL BID:	\$659,057.32	\$668,529.80	\$668,529.80		\$680,680.00	\$720,714.79	\$781,921.84		\$781,921.84	\$781,921.84								

* Corrected amount



Daniel J. Burke, P.E.
City Engineer - NJ Professional Engineer
License No. GEO3894800